notes to the financial statements. The group has applied IFRS 12 retrospectively in accordance with the transitional provisions,
and the 2013 and 2012 results have been restated accordingly.

 Impact of adopting new accounting standards
  The adoption of IFRS 10 and 11 did not have a significant impact on the statement of changes in equity, the statement of

comprehensive income, earnings per share and diluted earnings per share for the years ended 30 June 2013 and 30 June 2012.
The reportable segments have been restated to reflect the adoption of the new accounting standards.

  IAS 1, Presentation of Financial Statements requires an opening balance sheet as at 1 July 2012 where there has been a
retrospective change in accounting policies. References to 2012 in relation to the statement of financial position are therefore
to 1 July 2012. References to 2012 in respect of the income statement, statement of comprehensive income, statement of
changes in equity and statement of cash flows are to the year ended 30 June 2012.

 The impact of adopting IFRS 10 and IFRS 11 on the comparative financial statements is set out in the tables below:

Consolidated statement of financial position
at 30 June 2013

As previously
reported

Rm

Effect of
adopting

IFRS 10 and
IFRS 11

Rm
Restated

Rm

ASSETS
Property, plant and equipment 108 070 (7 081) 100 989
Assets under construction 41 244 (1 379) 39 865
Investments in equity accounted joint ventures – 8 636 8 636
Investments in associates 2 676 12 2 688
Other non-current assets1 7 903 22 7 925

Non-current assets 159 893 210 160 103

Inventories 24 056 (1 437) 22 619
Trade and other receivables2 29 003 (663) 28 340
Cash and restricted cash 32 713 (1 410) 31 303
Other current assets3 3 830 (30) 3 800

Current assets 89 602 (3 540) 86 062

Total assets 249 495 (3 330) 246 165

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Shareholders’ equity 149 625 (42) 149 583
Non-controlling interests 3 650 (340) 3 310

Total equity 153 275 (382) 152 893

Long-term debt 22 357 (1 017) 21 340
Long-term provisions 12 397 (169) 12 228
Other non-current liabilities4 25 341 (631) 24 710

Non-current liabilities 60 095 (1 817) 58 278

Trade payables and accrued expenses 21 199 (237) 20 962
Short-term debt 1 701 (136) 1 565
Other current liabilities5 13 225 (758) 12 467

Current liabilities 36 125 (1 131) 34 994

Total equity and liabilities 249 495 (3 330) 246 165

1  Other non-current assets comprise of goodwill, other intangible assets, investment in securities, post-retirement benefit assets, long-term receivables and prepaid
expenses, long-term financial assets and deferred tax.

2  Trade and other receivables comprise tax receivable, trade receivables and other receivables and prepaid expenses.
3 Other current assets comprise of assets in a disposal group held for sale and short-term financial assets.
4 Other non-current liabilities comprise long-term financial liabilities, post-retirement benefit obligations, long-term deferred income and deferred tax liabilities.
5 Other current liabilities comprise short-term financial liabilities, short-term provisions, short-term deferred income, tax payable, other payables and bank overdraft.

Ot
he

r d
isc

lo
su

re
s

Li
qu

id
ity

 a
nd

 ca
pi

ta
l

re
so

ur
ce

s
Eq

ui
ty

 st
ru

ct
ur

e
Re

su
lts

 o
f o

pe
ra

tio
ns

Cu
rre

nt
 lia

bi
lit

ie
s

No
n-

cu
rre

nt
 lia

bi
lit

ie
s

Cu
rre

nt
 a

ss
et

s
No

n-
cu

rre
nt

 a
ss

et
s

Ch
an

ge
s t

o
co

m
pa

ra
tiv

e
in

fo
rm

at
io

n

125Sasol annual financial statements 2014

1 New accounting standards continued
Consolidated statement of financial position
at 30 June 2012

As previously
reported

Rm

Effect of
adopting

IFRS 10 and
IFRS 11

Rm
Restated

Rm

ASSETS
Property, plant and equipment 95 872 (10 658) 85 214
Assets under construction 33 585 (473) 33 112
Investments in equity accounted joint ventures – 9 588 9 588
Investments in associates 2 560 11 2 571
Other non-current assets1 6 265 (337) 5 928

Non-current assets 138 282 (1 869) 136 413

Inventories 20 668 (1 748) 18 920
Trade and other receivables2 26 299 (656) 25 643
Cash and restricted cash 18 060 (1 897) 16 163
Other current assets3 444 – 444

Current assets 65 471 (4 301) 61 170

Total assets 203 753 (6 170) 197 583

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Shareholders’ equity 125 234 (38) 125 196
Non-controlling interests 3 080 (334) 2 746

Total equity 128 314 (372) 127 942

Long-term debt 12 828 (1 239) 11 589
Long-term provisions 10 518 (234) 10 284
Other non-current liabilities4 21 204 (859) 20 345

Non-current liabilities 44 550 (2 332) 42 218

Trade payables and accrued expenses 17 559 (336) 17 223
Short-term debt 3 072 (1 855) 1 217
Other current liabilities5 10 258 (1 275) 8 983

Current liabilities 30 889 (3 466) 27 423

Total equity and liabilities 203 753 (6 170) 197 583

1  Other non-current assets comprise of goodwill, other intangible assets, investment in securities, post-retirement benefit assets, long-term receivables and prepaid
expenses, long-term financial assets and deferred tax.

2  Trade and other receivables comprise tax receivable, trade receivables and other receivables and prepaid expenses.
3 Other current assets comprise of assets in a disposal group held for sale and short-term financial assets.
4 Other non-current liabilities comprise long-term financial liabilities, post-retirement benefit obligations, long-term deferred income and deferred tax liabilities.
5 Other current liabilities comprise short-term financial liabilities, short-term provisions, short-term deferred income, tax payable, other payables and bank overdraft.

126

Sasol Limited group Notes to the financial statements
CHANGES TO COMPARATIVE INFORMATION continued

1 New accounting standards continued
Consolidated income statement
for the year ended 30 June 2013

As previously
reported

Rm

Effect of
adopting

IFRS 10 and
IFRS 11

Rm
Restated

Rm

Turnover 181 269 (11 378) 169 891
Materials, energy and consumables used (77 538) 921 (76 617)
Selling and distribution costs (5 371) 269 (5 102)
Maintenance expenditure (7 544) 301 (7 243)
Employee related expenditure (23 476) 999 (22 477)
Exploration expenditure and feasibility costs (1 354) (15) (1 369)
Depreciation and amortisation (12 030) 909 (11 121)
Other expenses, net (6 841) 2 607 (4 234)

 Translation gains 899 1 993 2 892
 Other operating expenses (9 692) 803 (8 889)
 Other operating Income 1 952 (189) 1 763

Operating profit before remeasurement items 47 115 (5 387) 41 728
Remeasurement items (6 487) 3 538 (2 949)

Operating profit after remeasurement items 40 628 (1 849) 38 779
Share of profits of equity accounted joint ventures, net of tax – 1 562 1 562
Share of profits of associates, net of tax 445 59 504

Profit from operations, joint ventures and associates 41 073 (228) 40 845
Net finance costs (1 294) 155 (1 139)

Profit before tax 39 779 (73) 39 706
Taxation (12 597) 2 (12 595)

Profit for the year 27 182 (71) 27 111

Attributable to
Owners of Sasol Limited 26 278 (4) 26 274
Non-controlling interests in subsidiaries 904 (67) 837

27 182 (71) 27 111

Ot
he

r d
isc

lo
su

re
s

Li
qu

id
ity

 a
nd

 ca
pi

ta
l

re
so

ur
ce

s
Eq

ui
ty

 st
ru

ct
ur

e
Re

su
lts

 o
f o

pe
ra

tio
ns

Cu
rre

nt
 lia

bi
lit

ie
s

No
n-

cu
rre

nt
 lia

bi
lit

ie
s

Cu
rre

nt
 a

ss
et

s
No

n-
cu

rre
nt

 a
ss

et
s

Ch
an

ge
s t

o
co

m
pa

ra
tiv

e
in

fo
rm

at
io

n

127Sasol annual financial statements 2014

1 New accounting standards continued
Consolidated income statement
for the year ended 30 June 2012

As previously
reported

Rm

Effect of
adopting

IFRS 10 and
IFRS 11

Rm
Restated

Rm

Turnover 169 446 (10 332) 159 114
Materials, energy and consumables used (80 410) 1 699 (78 711)
Selling and distribution costs (4 621) 435 (4 186)
Maintenance expenditure (7 421) 274 (7 147)
Employee related expenditure (19 465) 857 (18 608)
Exploration expenditure and feasibility costs (1 045) 2 (1 043)
Depreciation and amortisation (9 651) 809 (8 842)
Other expenses, net (8 215) 1 164 (7 051)

 Translation gains 243 496 739
 Other operating expenses (9 874) 683 (9 191)
 Other operating Income 1 416 (15) 1 401

Operating profit before remeasurement items 38 618 (5 092) 33 526
Remeasurement items (1 860) 83 (1 777)

Operating profit after remeasurement items 36 758 (5 009) 31 749
Share of profits of equity accounted joint ventures, net of tax – 4 545 4 545
Share of profits of associates, net of tax 479 (63) 416

Profit from operations, joint ventures and associates 37 237 (527) 36 710
Net finance costs (1 234) 227 (1 007)

Profit before tax 36 003 (300) 35 703
Taxation (11 746) 245 (11 501)

Profit for the year 24 257 (55) 24 202

Attributable to
Owners of Sasol Limited 23 583 (3) 23 580
Non-controlling interests in subsidiaries 674 (52) 622

24 257 (55) 24 202

128

Sasol Limited group Notes to the financial statements
CHANGES TO COMPARATIVE INFORMATION continued

1 New accounting standards continued
Consolidated statement of cash flows
for the year ended 30 June 2013

As previously
reported

Rm

Effect of
adopting

IFRS 10 and
IFRS 11

Rm
Restated

Rm

Cash generated by operating activities 59 267 (7 361) 51 906
Net finance income 415 5 125 5 540
Tax paid (10 448) 81 (10 367)
Dividends paid (10 787) – (10 787)

Cash retained from operating activities 38 447 (2 155) 36 292

Additions to non-current assets (32 288) 1 874 (30 414)
Acquisition of new or additional interests in joint ventures (730) (415) (1 145)
Acquisition of new or additional investments in associates (200) – (200)
Other net cash flows from investing activities 1 169 (243) 926

Cash used in investing activities (32 049) 1 216 (30 833)

Share capital issued on implementation of share options 727 – 727
Contributions from non-controlling shareholders in subsidiaries 37 – 37
Dividends paid to non-controlling shareholders in subsidiaries (358) 61 (297)
Net movement in long-term debt 8 128 (294) 7 834
Net movement in short-term debt 215 – 215

Cash generated by financing activities 8 749 (233) 8 516

Translation effects on cash and cash equivalents of foreign operations 1 267 (684) 583

Increase in cash and cash equivalents 16 414 (1 856) 14 558
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of year 17 838 (1 841) 15 997
Net reclassification to held for sale (2 286) 2 286 –

Cash and cash equivalents at end of year 31 966 (1 411) 30 555

Ot
he

r d
isc

lo
su

re
s

Li
qu

id
ity

 a
nd

 ca
pi

ta
l

re
so

ur
ce

s
Eq

ui
ty

 st
ru

ct
ur

e
Re

su
lts

 o
f o

pe
ra

tio
ns

Cu
rre

nt
 lia

bi
lit

ie
s

No
n-

cu
rre

nt
 lia

bi
lit

ie
s

Cu
rre

nt
 a

ss
et

s
No

n-
cu

rre
nt

 a
ss

et
s

Ch
an

ge
s t

o
co

m
pa

ra
tiv

e
in

fo
rm

at
io

n

129Sasol annual financial statements 2014

1 New accounting standards continued
Consolidated statement of cash flows
for the year ended 30 June 2012

As previously
reported

Rm

Effect of
adopting

IFRS 10 and
IFRS 11

Rm
Restated

Rm

Cash generated by operating activities 47 901 (7 040) 40 861
Net finance income 483 5 609 6 092
Tax paid (10 760) 148 (10 612)
Dividends paid (9 600) – (9 600)

Cash retained from operating activities 28 024 (1 283) 26 741

Additions to non-current assets (29 160) 621 (28 539)
Acquisition of new or additional interests in joint ventures (24) (400) (424)
Acquisition of new or additional investments in associates (81) – (81)
Other net cash flows from investing activities 1 649 872 2 521

Cash used in investing activities (27 616) 1 093 (26 523)

Share capital issued on implementation of share options 325 – 325
Contributions from non-controlling shareholders in subsidiaries 11 – 11
Dividends paid to non-controlling shareholders in subsidiaries (394) 64 (330)
Net movement in long-term debt (859) (329) (1 188)
Net movement in short-term debt (112) 73 (39)

Cash used in financing activities (1 029) (192) (1 221)

Translation effects on cash and cash equivalents of foreign operations 649 (73) 576

Increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents 28 (455) (427)
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of year 17 810 (1 386) 16 424

Cash and cash equivalents at end of year 17 838 (1 841) 15 997

Sasol Limited group

130

Note
2014

Rm
2013

Rm
2012

Rm

Property, plant and equipment 2 111 449 100 989 85 214
Assets under construction 3 51 320 39 865 33 112
Goodwill 4 644 574 539
Other intangible assets 5 1 882 1 418 943
Investments in securities 6 876 783 711
Investments in equity accounted joint ventures 7 8 280 8 636 9 588
Investments in associates 8 1 877 2 688 2 571
Post-retirement benefit assets 9 487 407 313
Long-term receivables and prepaid expenses 10 2 922 2 174 1 714
Long-term financial assets 11 13 251 194
Deferred tax assets 23 3 143 2 318 1 514

182 893 160 103 136 413